FOX RUN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION STORMWATER CULVERT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM BID FORM

Contractor is to fully understand that the Lump Sum or Unit Price for all items shall include a sufficient allowance for the completion of all work for this project, including but not limited to, all profit and overhead, incidentals, all labor, supervision, testing, machinery, equipment, tools, materials, dewatering, utility restraints, glands, straps, coordination with utility companies, clean up and other means of construction necessary to complete the described work according to the Martin County standards and FDOT requirements. Below Schedules may be executed independently or combined as budgetary constraints allow. See Fox Run Technical Specifications, Details, and Drainage System Report for additional specifications

Schedule 3A ALT 1 - Slipline Structure 3 to Structure 4							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	U	INIT COST		TOTAL COST
1	Clean/Video of Existing 15" CMP(185') - PRECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$	416.25	\$	416.25
2	Mobilization/Clearing/Saw Cut Roadway/Demolition/Disposal	1	LS	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
3	Roadway Restoration (2' baserock, 1.5" SP 9.5 Asphalt - 1 lift)	25	SY	\$	48.20	\$	1,205.00
4	Slipline 12" SDR 26 (includes seal/grout)	185	LF	\$	50.00	\$	9,250.00
5	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness)	6	SY	\$	640.00	\$	3,840.00
6	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
7	Sod / Cleanup	15	SY	\$	4.80	\$	72.00
Approved 5-21-14 SCHEDULE 7A (SUBTOTAL) - \$					16,233.25		

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTIT	TY UNITS	U	NIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Clean/Video of Existing 15" CMP(300') - PRECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$	675.00	\$ 675.00
2	Mobilization/Clearing/Demolition/Disposal	1	LS	\$	600.00	\$ 600.00
3	Slipline 12" SDR 26 (includes seal/grout)	318	LF	\$	50.00	\$ 15,900.00
4	15" Concrete Jacket for Dissimiliar Pipes (FDOT Index 280)	1	EA	\$	640.00	\$ 640.00
5	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$	250.00	\$ 250.00
6	Sod / Cleanup	15	SY	\$	4.80	\$ 72.00
Approved 5-21-14 SCHEDULE 8A (SUBTOTAL) -					\$ 18,137.00	

Schedule 9 - Structure 1 to Structure 2 (Green Space)												
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST TOTAL		TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Demolition/Disposal	1	LS	\$	1,815.00	\$	1,815.00					
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with RCP)	121	LF	\$	25.00	\$	3,025.00					
3	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness)	6	SY	\$	36.75	\$	220.50					
4	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$	680.00	\$	680.00					
5	Sod / Cleanup	202	SY	\$	4.80	\$	968.00					
	SCHEDULE 9 (SUBTOTAL) - \$ 6,708.5						6,708.50					

Schedule 10 - Structure 5 to Structure 6 (Green Space)							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Demolition/Disposal Future	1	LS	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00		
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with RCP)	130	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00		
3	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness)	6	SY	\$ 36.75	\$ 220.50		
4	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00		
5	Sod / Cleanup	217	SY	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,040.00		
	SCHEDULE 10 (SUBTOTAL) - \$ 7,140.50						

FOX RUN HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION STORMWATER CULVERT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM BID FORM

Schedule 11 - Structure 7 to Structure 8 (Green Space)							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UN	IIT COST		TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Demolition/Disposal	1	LS	\$	2,325.00	\$	2,325.00
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with RCP)	155	LF	\$	25.00	\$	3,875.00
3	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness)	6	SY	\$	36.75	\$	220.50
4	Restore Concrete Driveway (6" thickness) remove/place	52	SY	\$	55.00	\$	2,860.00
4	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$	680.00	\$	680.00
5	Sod / Cleanup	258	SY	\$	4.80	\$	1,240.00
	Future Schedule 11 (Subtotal) - \$ 11,20						11,200.50

Schedule 12 - Structure 9 to Structure 10 (Green Space)								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT COST		UNIT COST TOTAL		TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization/Clearing/Demolition/Disposal	1	LS	\$	2,850.00	\$	2,850.00	
2	15" Storm Pipe Replacement (with RCP)	190	LF	\$	25.00	\$	4,750.00	
3	Restore Concrete Flume (4" thickness)	6	SY	\$	36.75	\$	220.50	
4	Dewatering (if needed)	1	LS	\$	680.00	\$	680.00	
5	Sod / Cleanup	317	SY	\$	4.80	\$	1,520.00	
SCHEDULE 12 (SUBTOTAL) - \$						\$	10,020.50	

TOTAL FOR ALL SCHEDULES ABOVE - \$	77,256.65

Approved 5-21-14	TOTAL FOR SCHEDULE 3A AND 8A - \$	34,370.25
, Approved 6 21 14		